Boys Team Results

Place Team
1 Irondale
2 Champlin Park
3 Andover
4  Armstrong
5 Blaine
6 Park Center

Girls Team Results

Place Team
1 Armstrong
2 lrondale
3 Andover
4  Champlin Park
5 Blaine
6 Park Center

Score
466.5
451.5
425.5
421.5
376.5
313

Score
479
452.5
430
392
330
327.5




NWSC Boys Skate Race 01/05/2016

Elm Creek, 5km Man-Made Loop

Place
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Name

Luke Crandall
lan lvens
Anderson, Sam
Tim Axberg

Joey Jankowski

McEwan Rodefeld

Olson, Benjamin

Stangret, Jacob
Drew Carlson

Breuckman, Tom

Marcus Schultz
Michael Carlson

Josh Tillman

Symanski, James

Jack Brandes
Nick Byrne
Chad Korby
Matt Omann
Clayton Hubred
Greg Miller
Sam Himes
Nate Kuelbs
Peter Scheller
Spenser Brown
Henry Heinks
Michael Urvig
Sam Theisen

Weinzierl, Carter

Tschida, Luke
Conor Quinn
Huffman, Joe
Skip Nelson

Nathan Gahr
Foster, Aaron
Mark Hartzel

Symanski, Michael

Trygg Lysne

Ben Aoki-Sherwood

Alec Burgoyne

School

Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Andover
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale
Blaine
Andover
Champlin Park
Andover
Irondale
Armstrong
Irondale
Blaine
Armstrong
Armstrong
Park Center
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Park Center
Armstrong
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Irondale
Irondale
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Andover
Blaine
Armstrong
Andover
Irondale
Irondale
Andover
Armstrong
Blaine
Armstrong
Armstrong

Irondale

Grade

11
11
12
12
12
11
10
12
11
10
12
11
11
10
12
11
11
10
12
11
10
11
11
10
10
11
9
10
12
12
10
12
9
12
11
10
10
9
11

Skate Time

00:12:40
00:12:51
00:12:56
00:12:58
00:13:01
00:13:06
00:13:12
00:13:20
00:13:25
00:13:25
00:13:32
00:13:34
00:13:34
00:13:35
00:13:40
00:13:42
00:14:00
00:14:02
00:14:07
00:14:10
00:14:12
00:14:18
00:14:20
00:14:28
00:14:31
00:14:33
00:14:48
00:14:53
00:14:54
00:15:01
00:15:06
00:15:15
00:15:22
00:15:23
00:15:24
00:15:24
00:15:26
00:15:31
00:15:32

Time Behind

00:00:00
00:00:11
00:00:16
00:00:18
00:00:21
00:00:26
00:00:32
00:00:40
00:00:45
00:00:45
00:00:52
00:00:54
00:00:54
00:00:55
00:01:00
00:01:02
00:01:20
00:01:22
00:01:27
00:01:30
00:01:32
00:01:38
00:01:40
00:01:48
00:01:51
00:01:53
00:02:08
00:02:13
00:02:14
00:02:21
00:02:26
00:02:35
00:02:42
00:02:43
00:02:44
00:02:44
00:02:46
00:02:51
00:02:52
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Place

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
58
60
60
62
63
64
64
66
67
68
69
70
70
72
73
73
75
76
77
78
78
78
81

Name

Luke Sicora

Mark Scheller
Michael Volk
Connor Janostin
Brady Welsh

Hall, Mike
Morton, Matthew
Declan Rodefeld
Will Omodt

Jacob Peterson
Tim Urvig

Adam Koch
Marquardt, Phillip
Jack Fredrickson
Salmi, Parker

Rodmyre, Collin

Jonathan Christianson

Jack Meinert
Tommy Brandes
Smith Madson
Stinson, Oliver
Owen Eerdmans
Woetzel, Carter
Henry Hubred
Jack Foss

Chris Gottwaldt
Schmidt, Connor
Ryan Nguyen
Bergstedst, Patrick
Roger Anderson
Mock, Evan
Bailey Krolnik
Reichenborn, Tyler
Griffin Sparke
Jack Petersen
Minikus, Ryan
Jonathan Ernst
Johnson, Ben
Danny Wessberg
Zuliger, Joe

Leif Sicora

Joe Toenies

School

Armstrong
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale
Andover
Blaine
Irondale
Armstrong
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Blaine
Armstrong
Andover
Blaine

Park Center
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Andover
Champlin Park
Blaine
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Irondale
Blaine
Irondale
Blaine
Armstrong
Blaine

Park Center
Blaine
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Blaine

Park Center
Andover
Irondale
Andover
Armstrong
Park Center

Grade

g
8
12
10
10
11
10

10
10
12

11
12

10
11

11

11

10

10

10

12

12

10

11

12

11

Skate Time

00:15:33
00:15:39
00:15:48
00:15:51
00:16:00
00:16:09
00:16:13
00:16:17
00:16:18
00:16:22
00:16:24
00:16:32
00:16:46
00:16:48
00:16:48
00:16:50
00:16:54
00:17:07
00:17:11
00:17:11
00:17:13
00:17:13
00:17:32
00:17:33
00:17:34
00:17:34
00:17:44
00:17:51
00:18:04
00:18:09
00:18:12
00:18:12
00:18:28
00:18:33
00:18:33
00:18:40
00:18:42
00:19:07
00:19:26
00:19:26
00:19:26
00:19:31

Time Behind

00:02:53
00:02:59
00:03:08
00:03:11
00:03:20
00:03:29
00:03:33
00:03:37
00:03:38
00:03:42
00:03:44
00:03:52
00:04:06
00:04:08
00:04:08
00:04:10
00:04:14
00:04:27
00:04:31
00:04:31
00:04:33
00:04:33
00:04:52
00:04:53
00:04:54
00:04:54
00:05:04
00:05:11
00:05:24
00:05:29
00:05:32
00:05:32
00:05:48
00:05:53
00:05:53
00:06:00
00:06:02
00:06:27
00:06:46
00:06:46
00:06:46
00:06:51
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Place

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
92
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
114

Name

Zach McShane
Geiger, Noel
Josh Reed

Cole Beattie
Liam Johnson
Bryce Conlan
Avery Johnson
Stinson, Lyle
Andrew Kemp
Strand, Jacob
Garrett Raddohl
Josiah Somers
Meados, Tim
Eide, Dain
Michael Stansberry
Cory Squires
Tyler Dougherty
Feine, Sam

Evan Jurgensen
Aaron MacMurdo
Nate Courchane
Joel Nathe

Tor Hansen
Derek Fromm
Luckow, Alex
Riechers, Evan
Ryan Koenk
Guy, Alex
Powell, Ben
Johnson, Matthew
Ngafua, Zacc
Hareem Choi
Doug Hubred

School

Armstrong
Andover
Park Center
Park Center
Park Center
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Andover
Armstrong
Blaine
Armstrong
Park Center
Andover
Andover
Park Center
Irondale
Armstrong
Andover
Armstrong
Park Center
Park Center
Park Center
Armstrong
Armstrong
Blaine
Andover
Park Center
Andover
Andover
Blaine
Andover
Armstrong
Armstrong

Grade

g
10

11
11

11

11

10

12

Skate Time

00:19:34
00:19:38
00:19:46
00:20:01
00:20:02
00:20:03
00:20:36
00:20:39
00:20:42
00:20:50
00:20:57
00:20:57
00:20:58
00:21:01
00:21:02
00:21:38
00:21:45
00:22:03
00:22:16
00:22:19
00:23:15
00:23:58
00:24:10
00:24:22
00:24:40
00:24:57
00:25:00
00:25:20
00:27:23
00:27:23
00:27:36
00:34:58
00:40:35

Time Behind

00:06:54
00:06:58
00:07:06
00:07:21
00:07:22
00:07:23
00:07:56
00:07:59
00:08:02
00:08:10
00:08:17
00:08:17
00:08:18
00:08:21
00:08:22
00:08:58
00:09:05
00:09:23
00:09:36
00:09:39
00:10:35
00:11:18
00:11:30
00:11:42
00:12:00
00:12:17
00:12:20
00:12:40
00:14:43
00:14:43
00:14:56
00:22:18
00:27:55
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NWSC Boys JV Skate Race

Elm Creek, 2.5km Man-made Loop, 01/05/2016

Place Name
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Sam Rose
Jacobson, Logan
Rajesh, Vinayak
Keegan Poston
Minikus, Daniel
Broos, Jonah
Kasseth, Thomas
Andrew Scinicariello
Johnson, Daniel
Kyle Bekken

Ryan Morley
Johnson, Joel
Donovan Stoddard
Giles Koshiol
Michael Vu

Gunderson, Seth

School
Champlin Park

Blaine

Blaine
Champlin Park
Blaine

Blaine

Blaine
Champlin Park
Blaine
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Blaine
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Park Center

Blaine

Grade Skate Time Time Behind

8
9
11
6
12

10

11

11
11

00:09:32
00:10:16
00:10:31
00:11:05
00:11:27
00:11:47
00:12:06
00:12:15
00:12:44
00:13:32
00:14:48
00:14:50
00:18:30
00:20:56
00:23:17
00:27:15

00:00:00
00:00:44
00:00:59
00:01:33
00:01:55
00:02:15
00:02:34
00:02:43
00:03:12
00:04:00
00:05:16
00:05:18
00:08:58
00:11:24
00:13:45
00:17:43
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NWSC Girls Skate Race 01/05/2016

Elm Creek, 5km Man-Made Loop

Place Name
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Leah Rudd

Mae Barnes
Claire DuBois
Maria Schoening
Olson, Sarah

Lili Tapper
DeFoe, Alysse
Lucy Anderson
Liz Axberg
Breuckman, Katie
Ellee Petersen
Diana Glebova
Rischer, Kylie
Kaitsy Baker
Emily Manning
Elizabeth Mattson
Rainey Baker
Rebecca Kolstad
Michelle Meyer
Holly Peterson
Nielsen, Julia
Olivia Barfnecht
Sydney Crandall
Alyssa Gahr
Cofrin, Ashley
Lidberg, Jenny
Johnson, Lauren
Jennifer Omann
Lucia Sculati

Kara Andersen
Josie Welsh
Walker, Madeline
Julianne Brandes
Chi Chi Hofer
Rachel Mummah
Sarina Lindell
Katheryn Opansky
Dottie Andersen
Leah Baker

School

Armstrong
Armstrong
Irondale
Armstrong
Blaine
Irondale
Andover
Armstrong
Irondale
Andover
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Andover
Armstrong
Irondale

Park Center
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Irondale
Irondale
Andover
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Irondale
Andover
Andover
Andover
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Andover
Armstrong
Armstrong
Park Center
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Armstrong

Armstrong

Grade

9
9
10
12
9
11
11
9
11
12
11
11
12
9
10

12
11
11

10
11
10

10
12
10
12
10
12

10
11
11
10

Skate Time Time Behind

00:14:19
00:14:21
00:14:32
00:14:38
00:14:46
00:14:50
00:14:50
00:14:51
00:14:54
00:14:56
00:15:07
00:15:09
00:15:13
00:15:25
00:15:27
00:15:29
00:15:33
00:15:36
00:15:42
00:15:53
00:15:59
00:16:00
00:16:02
00:16:06
00:16:06
00:16:14
00:16:20
00:16:20
00:16:27
00:16:27
00:16:43
00:17:08
00:17:13
00:17:17
00:17:26
00:17:26
00:17:29
00:17:40
00:17:45

00:00:00
00:00:02
00:00:13
00:00:19
00:00:27
00:00:31
00:00:31
00:00:32
00:00:35
00:00:37
00:00:48
00:00:50
00:00:54
00:01:06
00:01:08
00:01:10
00:01:14
00:01:17
00:01:23
00:01:34
00:01:40
00:01:41
00:01:43
00:01:47
00:01:47
00:01:55
00:02:01
00:02:01
00:02:08
00:02:08
00:02:24
00:02:49
00:02:54
00:02:58
00:03:07
00:03:07
00:03:10
00:03:21
00:03:26
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Place Name

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
62
64
65
66
67
68
68
68
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Allicia O'Keefe
Karissa Callis
Sydnee Ceballos
Madeline Ocel
Briana Umana
Hailey Weber
Luckow, Amelia
Sherer, Emma
DeFoe, Beth
Green, Emme

Ditre Juhler-Noettrup

Hed, Samantha
Grace Arel

Maria Doku
Emily Christensen
Grace Hill

Jenna Lipinoga

Heather MacMurdo

Katie Daly
McGrath, Allison
Alyssa Egstad
Zella Fruzyna
Bella Libra
Lehtola, Kelly
Bridget Womack
Kaisa Stolen
Lewis, Stephanie
Olivia Foli

Atley Schreiner
Brooke Powell
Hannah Brown
Lizzie Campion
Miller, Catherine
Marin Maxwell
Stangret, Karah
Claire Lund

Hed, Mikayla
Abby Beaver
Sarah Greskowiak
Tin Tin Dahl
Savannah Juetten
Emma Fountinelle

School

Irondale
Armstrong
Irondale
Irondale
Armstrong
Armstrong
Blaine
Andover
Andover
Andover
Armstrong
Blaine

Park Center
Irondale
Armstrong
Irondale
Park Center
Park Center
Armstrong
Blaine
Armstrong
Irondale
Armstrong
Andover
Armstrong
Irondale
Blaine
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Armstrong
Blaine
Armstrong
Andover
Champlin Park
Blaine

Park Center
Champlin Park
Irondale
Park Center

Armstrong

Grade

11
10
12
10
9
12
12

Skate Time Time Behind

00:17:52
00:17:55
00:17:57
00:18:01
00:18:06
00:18:10
00:18:19
00:18:30
00:18:32
00:18:47
00:18:56
00:19:03
00:19:12
00:19:13
00:19:15
00:19:16
00:19:20
00:19:21
00:19:24
00:19:25
00:19:26
00:19:28
00:19:32
00:19:32
00:19:33
00:19:35
00:19:51
00:19:53
00:19:54
00:19:54
00:19:54
00:19:57
00:19:59
00:20:07
00:20:25
00:20:33
00:20:45
00:20:48
00:21:00
00:21:08
00:21:14
00:21:18

00:03:33
00:03:36
00:03:38
00:03:42
00:03:47
00:03:51
00:04:00
00:04:11
00:04:13
00:04:28
00:04:37
00:04:44
00:04:53
00:04:54
00:04:56
00:04:57
00:05:01
00:05:02
00:05:05
00:05:06
00:05:07
00:05:09
00:05:13
00:05:13
00:05:14
00:05:16
00:05:32
00:05:34
00:05:35
00:05:35
00:05:35
00:05:38
00:05:40
00:05:48
00:06:06
00:06:14
00:06:26
00:06:29
00:06:41
00:06:49
00:06:55
00:06:59
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Place

82
83
83
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
103
105
105
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Name

Paul, Sophie
Haak, Olivia
Grecula, Aspen
Lueck, Sammy
Bailey Massicotte
Steinmetz, Annabelle
Emily Olson
Maggie McAlister
Amber Oldroyd
Annie Miller
Alexis Elgin

Susan Schuh

Julia Scarpari
Andrea Atcheson
Ashley Kluz
Audrey Whitman
Xiwen Spengler
Vada Stoddard
Danielle Marsyla
Brooke Anderson
Pender, Madison
Megan Skoog
Huver, Tracey
Walczynski, Nicole
Kyra Rose

Fiona Ostlund
Callie Kivi

Brianna Dorweiler
Vanessa Whitenack
Sophia Vento
Leger, Grace
Allyson Heiden
Lydia Vigen
Rachel Jester
Westerlund, Tara
Tegan MacMurdo
Cassy Adams
Jillian Brannon
Baccam, Jenna
Britta Evenson
Emma Stoddard

Peterson, Nicole

School

Andover
Andover
Andover
Andover

Park Center
Blaine
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Park Center
Armstrong
Blaine
Armstrong
Blaine
Andover
Armstrong
Irondale
Irondale
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Blaine
Armstrong
Armstrong
Irondale
Andover

Park Center
Champlin Park
Irondale
Andover
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Blaine

Grade

10

12

Skate Time Time Behind

00:21:19
00:21:26
00:21:26
00:21:28
00:21:33
00:21:42
00:21:43
00:21:44
00:21:45
00:21:50
00:21:57
00:21:58
00:22:02
00:22:05
00:22:07
00:22:08
00:22:16
00:22:32
00:22:35
00:22:40
00:22:44
00:22:45
00:22:45
00:22:49
00:22:49
00:22:50
00:23:15
00:23:24
00:23:26
00:23:30
00:23:52
00:23:53
00:23:58
00:24:12
00:24:30
00:24:32
00:24:36
00:24:42
00:24:45
00:24:49
00:24:53
00:25:00

00:07:00
00:07:07
00:07:07
00:07:09
00:07:14
00:07:23
00:07:24
00:07:25
00:07:26
00:07:31
00:07:38
00:07:39
00:07:43
00:07:46
00:07:48
00:07:49
00:07:57
00:08:13
00:08:16
00:08:21
00:08:25
00:08:26
00:08:26
00:08:30
00:08:30
00:08:31
00:08:56
00:09:05
00:09:07
00:09:11
00:09:33
00:09:34
00:09:39
00:09:53
00:10:11
00:10:13
00:10:17
00:10:23
00:10:26
00:10:30
00:10:34
00:10:41
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Place Name

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
147
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

Lewis, Madeline
Ziebol, Katherine
Megan Zastrow
Russel, Kelsey
Herich, Keturina
Addison Annis
Isabelle Demarest
Mia Cytron
Abigail Huberty
Sophia Schreiner
Emily Lindell
Maddie Daniel
Salomeh Rostami
Zoey Adams
Miller, Amara
Nicole Wegner
Whitney Onyancha
Kaylea Nelson
Maria Zavala
Mallory Reisdorf
Kelly Ruha
Jessica Paul
Megan Robson
Katherine Woller
Mares, Ava
Jessie Wensel
Thimm, Chelsea
Amanda Davis
Heil, Annie
Sobtzak, Abbie
Nelson, Olivia
Harmon, Alyssa
Mio Aoki-Sherwood

Ameila Lund

School

Blaine

Blaine
Irondale
Andover
Andover
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale
Irondale
Champlin Park
Andover
Champlin Park
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale
Armstrong
Armstrong
Irondale
Armstrong
Andover
Champlin Park
Andover
Armstrong
Andover
Andover
Andover
Andover
Armstrong

Champlin Park

Grade

10
12
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Skate Time Time Behind

00:25:06
00:25:14
00:25:18
00:25:27
00:25:36
00:25:40
00:25:48
00:25:50
00:25:51
00:25:52
00:26:10
00:26:17
00:26:30
00:26:48
00:27:05
00:27:30
00:27:32
00:27:33
00:27:36
00:27:37
00:28:05
00:28:18
00:28:33
00:29:21
00:29:21
00:29:36
00:29:43
00:29:46
00:30:20
00:30:24
00:30:24
00:31:38
00:31:51
00:32:25

00:10:47
00:10:55
00:10:59
00:11:08
00:11:17
00:11:21
00:11:29
00:11:31
00:11:32
00:11:33
00:11:51
00:11:58
00:12:11
00:12:29
00:12:46
00:13:11
00:13:13
00:13:14
00:13:17
00:13:18
00:13:46
00:13:59
00:14:14
00:15:02
00:15:02
00:15:17
00:15:24
00:15:27
00:16:01
00:16:05
00:16:05
00:17:19
00:17:32
00:18:06
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NWSC Girls JV Skate Race

Elm Creek, 2.5km Man-made Loop, 01/05/2016

Place Name
1 Samantha Roen
2 Ping Ping He
3  Koop, Tayler
4  Kate Johnson
5 Sara Hanson
6 Olson, Claire
7  Abby Wessel
8 MocGrath, Sarah
9  Grace Pahl
9 Sara Swenson
11 Maria Martin Grund
12 Lauren Wojack
13 Joy Kormanik
14  Ashley Nelson
15 Samantha Miller
16 Michaela Thomas
17 Bailey Knutson
18 Morton, Katie
19 Brianna Fuchs
20 Audrey Krolnik

School

Armstrong
Irondale
Blaine

Park Center
Armstrong
Blaine

Park Center
Blaine
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Park Center
Champlin Park
Park Center
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Blaine

Park Center

Park Center

Grade Skate Time Time Behind

10
10
12

12

12

11

10

00:11:01
00:11:17
00:12:02
00:12:56
00:13:11
00:14:16
00:14:26
00:14:28
00:14:42
00:14:42
00:14:56
00:15:52
00:16:39
00:16:45
00:16:51
00:17:18
00:18:50
00:19:40
00:19:47
00:20:11

00:00:00
00:00:16
00:01:01
00:01:55
00:02:10
00:03:15
00:03:25
00:03:27
00:03:41
00:03:41
00:03:55
00:04:51
00:05:38
00:05:44
00:05:50
00:06:17
00:07:49
00:08:39
00:08:46
00:09:10

Page 1 of 1



